
Attendance Sheet

Chair - LaToya Crump, Prince George's County 

✓ First Name Last Name Organization Pit Stop Name (if Applicable) Email Phone

Angeleaza Anderson VIDA Fitness Mt. Vernon Triangle at VIDA Fitness aanderson@vidafitness.com

Leigh Anderson GWRideConnect leigh.anderson@gwregion.org

Doriann Apice goDCgo doriann.apice@godcgo.com 202.299.2186

Brenda Arriaza Army National Guard (TARC) HQ National Guard (TARC) brenda.g.arriaza.ctr@army.mil 703-607-0966

Grace Aucella Capitol Riverfront BID Capitol Riverfront at Canal Park grace@capitolriverfront.org 202 465-7080

Morgan Babcock Carlyle Council Alexandria-Carlyle mbabcock@carlylecouncil.com 570 977-3813

Christian Bacon Prince George's County Largo/Kettering/Perrywood Community Center

David Balick BikeArlington Arlington various david.balick@bikearlington.com 703 725-1909

Rod Barnes Town of Edmonston Port Towns - Edmonston rbarnes@edmonstonmd.gov 301 699-8806

Bryan Barnett-Woods City of Rockville Rockville various bbwoods@rockvillemd.gov 240 314-8527 

Bryce Barrett Prince William various pit stops

Greg Barrett City of Manassas

Brian Barrie Adams Morgan Partnership BID Adams Morgan at Unity Park bbarrie@adamsmorganonline.org 202 536-9515

Anthony Berger City of Gaithersburg Gaithersburg various anthony.berger@gaithersburgmd.gov 240 805-1265

Kristin Blackmon BTS Downtown Bethesda

Jennifer Bolick Fovndry (MCDOT Commuter Services) Rockville - Fallsgrove Village Ctr jbolick@fovndry.com 301 836-1516

McKenna Boyland Capitol Hill BID Capitol Hill at Eastern Market mboyland@capitolhillbid.org 202 842-3333

Alyssa Brooks Macerich Tysons Corner

Jeremy Brooks NSA NSA Bethesda jeremy.k.brooks.civ@us.navy.mil 240-274-6416

Ginger Brown Langston Blvd Alliance Arlington – Langston Blvd Ginger.brown@langstonblvdalliance.com 703 772-8441

Colin Browne WABA colinbrowne@waba.org 202-518-8524

Linsey Burch MITRE Corporation McLean - MITRE Corporation lburch@mitre.org

James Carlson Montgomery County DOT Commuter Services Friendship Heights james.carlson@montgomerycountymd.gov 301 318-0328

Tia Carson The Tower Companies Golden Triangle – L Street tia.carson@towercompanies.com 202 617-3752

Lydia Chandlee Cushman & Wakefield Riverdale Park Station lydia.chandlee@cushwake.com 301 256-1777

George Clark Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland Indian Head gclark@tccsmd.org 301 643-7257

Ridwan Coker City of Bowie Bowie rcoker@cityofbowie.org 301-809-3053

Drew Contreras American Physical Therapy Assoc Alexandria - National Landing at APTA drewcontreras@apta.org 703 684-2782

LaToya Crump* Prince George's County Largo/Kettering/Perrywood Community Center lacrump@co.pg.md.us 301-532-3796

COG Staff Contact - Douglas Franklin

01-8-2025 



✓ First Name Last Name Organization Pit Stop Name (if Applicable) Email Phone

Sean Cullinane NIH/ORS National Institutes of Health sean.cullinane@nih.gov 301-496-4998

Jennifer Currie The Wharf The Wharf jcurrie@wharfdc.com 703 402-9626

Mary Dallao BikeArlington various Arlington Pit Stops mary.dallao@walkarlington.com 703.597.7298 

Ronit Dancis Dulles Area Transportation Association n/a rdancis@datatrans.org 240-432-9917

James Davenport COG

Joseph Davison Velocity Bicycle Cooperative Alexandria Del Ray spokeperson@velocitycoop.org 703 549-1108

Mary Dennis Frederick Transit Services City of Frederick MDennis1@FrederickCountyMD.gov 301-600-3543

Jennifer Deutschendorf Workhouse Arts Center Lorton JenniferDeutschendorf@workhousearts.org 703 584-2959

Tony Dziepak The MITRE Corporation McLean - MITRE Corporation adziepak@mitre.org 703 622-2489

Ruthann Eiser MCDOT-Commuter Services Silver Spring - Downtown at Veterans Plaza ruthann.eiser@montgomerycountymd.gov 240 994-2077

Ryan Emery NNMC-NSA Bethesda Naval Support Activity Bethesda ryan.d.emery3.civ@mail.mil 301 319-3818

Josh Etim City of Alexandria City Hall joshua.etim@alexandriava.gov 703.746.4689

David Fallert Fairfax County Park Authority Springfield South Run RECenter david.fallert@fairfaxcounty.gov 703 866-0566

Joy Faunce FABB Burke VRE joy@fabb-bikes.org 703 608-5211

Brian Fields City of Gaithersburg Gaithersburg Pit Stops brian.fields@gaithersburgmd.gov

Joanna Fitzpatrick Fairfax County (Providence District) Jim Scott Community Center joanna.fitzpatrick@fairfaxcounty.gov 703 560-6946

Mackenzie Fontaine Macerich Tysons Corner Center mackenzie.fontaine@macerich.com 443 823-1885

Douglas Franklin** Council of Governments/TPB dfranklin@mwcog.org 202 962-3792

Emily Gage Phoenix Bikes Arlington Mill 

Judy Galen Loudoun County Commuter Services Leesburg and Sterling Judy.Galen@loudoun.gov 703 737-8044

Tom Giroux The Anasazi Group Graham Hotel Georgetown tom@gloverparkhotel.com 202 337-9700

Mary Godier NoMa BID NoMa at Wunder Garten mgodier@nomabid.org 202 909-5938

Lara Gold American College of Cardiology Westend at ACC lgold@acc.org 202 375-6406

Michelle Golden MCDOT Rockville Town Square michelle.golden@montgomerycountymd.gov 240 876-7141

David Goodman WMATA East Falls Church Metro daavman@gmail.com 202 302-3964

Diane Gutierrez Architect of the Capitol Capitol Hill at House Office Buildings diane.gutierrez@aoc.gov   771.217.2406

Curt Hansen Old City Market and Oven Old City Market and Oven mail@oldcitymarketandoven.com 202 544-0600

Lauren Hassel BikeArlington Arlington various pit stops lauren.hassel@bikearlington.com 703-731-6463

Daniel Hayes none Columbia Heights dfchayes@gmail.com 202 332-3865

Mariah Hayes Edens DC NE Union Market mhayes@edens.com 202.902.2607

Kimber Heida USCG U.S. Coast Guard Headquarters Kimber.E.Heida@uscg.mil (202) 475-5714

Lessie Henderson goDCgo Anacostia lessie.henderson@godcgo.com 202 299-2186

Mark Hersey Council of Governments/TPB mhersey@mwcog.org 202 962-3383

Carmen Hilton Brunswick Main Street Brunswick at MARC Train Station chilton@brunswickmd.gov 301 834-7500

Jessie Himmelrich Southwest BID Southwest BID jhimmelrich@swbid.org 202 695-9701

Adam Hunter Conte's Bike Shop Falls Church at Conte's A.Hunter@contebikes.com 703-639-0304
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Megan Hurst Great Harvest Bread of Alexandria Alexandria – Fairlington Centre alexandriava@greatharvest.com 703 671-8678

Felicia Hutchinson City of College Park College Park City Hall Plaza fhutchinson@collegeparkmd.gov 240 487-3538

Karen January Army National Guard (TARC) HQ National Guard (TARC) karen.r.january.civ@army.mil 703 601-8290

Tiffany Jennings Prince George's County Largo/Kettering/Perrywood Community Center twjennings@co.pg.md.us 301 883-2576

Bertha Johnson PWC Board of County Supervisors Woodbridge – VRE Station bjohnson1@pwcgov.org 703 792-4646

Marcus Johnson Bethesda Transportation Solutions Bethesda Downtown Mjohnson@bethesda.org 301-656-0868 Ext.129

Matthew Jones National Landing BID National Landing Water Park matt@nationallanding.org 202 352-5131

Julie Kagler Town of Herndon Herndon Town Hall Green Julie.Kagler@herndon-va.gov     703 435-6800

Makena Kaykham

Claire Kingdale Metro Park Springfield - Metro Park at Walker Lane claire.kingdale@transwestern.com 703 894-4266

Delonte Kitt NoMa BID Wunter Garten dkitt@NoMaBID.org 202 810-0083

Susan Kolodziejczyk National Geographic Society National Geographic Society skolodzi@ngs.org 202 807-3201

Philip Koopman BicycleSPACE Ivy City outreach@bicyclespacedc.com 202 821-6717

Julie Kutruff National Park Service Anacostia River Trl - River Terr Julie_Kutruff@nps.gov 202 510-2423

Candace Lambert National Landing BID National Landing at Long Bridge Park candacelambert@apta.org 703.706.3175

Brian Leckie City of Manassas City of Manassas VRE bleckie@manassasva.gov 703 257-8235

Patricia Leslie Fairfax County

Lakeshia Lewis PWC/OmniRide llewis@omniride.com

Sarah Lifsey Mount Rainier Green Team Mount Rainier Bike Co-op sarah.lifsey@gmail.com 202 309-8268

Beverly Linning Historic Manassas Inc Manassas VRE beverly@historicmanassasinc.org 703 361-6599

David Loss Fairfax County DOT Various Fairfax County david.loss@fairfaxcounty.gov 703 877-5619

David Manchas Food and Drig Administration FDA White Oak david.manchas@fda.hhs.gov 301 796-4124

Lauren Marcinkowski Mundo Verde Bike Bus DC NE University Heights Turkey Thicket lmarski@gmail.com 703-582-0113

Hugh McGloin Washington Headquarters Services (WHS) Mark Center hugh.m.mcgloin.civ@mail.mil 703 697-1850

Sarah McGowan Dulles Area Transportation Association n/a smcgowon@datatrans.org 703 963-3568

Jaime McKay     Transit Services of Frederick County Frederick Downtown Transit Ctr jmckay@frederickcountymd.gov  301-600-2065

Theresa McMullin  GO Alex theresa.mcmullin@alexandriava.gov 703.969.7712 

Traci McPhail North Bethesda TMD North Bethesda at Pike & Rose tmcphail@nbtmd.org 301 770-8108

Michelle Meja National Institutes of Health Bldg 1/NIH mejiam@mail.nih.gov 301-496-4998

Chris Militello Arrow Bicycle Hyattsville at Magruder Park cmilitello@arrowbicycle.com 301 531-9250

Nohemy Miranda Fairfax County DOT Fairfax nohemy.miranda@fairfaxcounty.gov 703 324-1125

Alexandra Mitchell Pentagon

Halie Mitchell VDOT Heidi.Mitter@vdot.virginia.gov 703-259-2753

Margaret Moerchen Dupont Circle at American Geophysical Union margaretmoerchen@gmail.com

Michele Molotsky District Bridges Logan Circle Main Street michele@districtbridges.org 202 441-2942

Holly Morello OmniRide Rippon Landing VRE hmorello@omniride.com 703 580-6130
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Ashley Moses Mosaic Mosaic at Strawberry Park anmoses@wellsandassociates.com 703 676-3631

Jonathan Navarro Reston Station

John Nicklas Fort Belvoir Installation Safety Office Fort Belvoir John.e.nicklas.civ@army.mil 703 806-3446

Katye North City of Alexandria Old Town Alexandria City Hall Katye.north@alexandriava.gov 703-746-4139

Kevin Obike Montgomery County DOT Commuter Services Kevin.Obike@montgomerycountymd.gov

Payton Onks Fairfax County West Springfield Government Center

Sydney Patterson Full Distance Physical Therapy & Wellness VA Loudoun Purcellville at Full Distance sydney@fulldistance.com 240 907-1158

Dan Peters Fairfax County Park Authority Annandale Wakefield Park at Audrey Moore RECenter dan.peters@fairfaxcounty.gov 703 324-9135

George Phillips Prince William County Kelly Leadership Center GPhillips@pwcgov.org

Dan Pittman Prince William County Woodbridge – Chinn Center dpittman@pwcgov.org 703 792-8644

David Proctor Sharp and Co.

Di Quynn Reno Greenbelt Recreation Greenbelt Aquatic & Fitness Ctr dquynnreno@greenbeltmd.gov 240 542-2053

Yvette Ragland Town of Dumfries Dumfries yragland@dumfiresva.gov 571 363-5200

Timothy Reed Architect of the Capitol Capitol Hill at House Office Buildings

Jessica Richards Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland Indian Head

Chloe Ritter City of Fairfax Fairfax City Downtown chloe.ritter@fairfaxva.gov 571 377-9334

Jeff Roberts Conte's Bike Shop Cathedral Heights at Conte's j.roberts@contebikes.com 202 391-0804

Alexandro Rocha

Kevin Romance FABB Annandale George Mason Library kevin@fabb-bikes.org 571 331-7216

Antonio Rossi WMATA East Falls Church Metro SARossi@wmata.com

Tedd Russell PG County

Hamzat Sani City of Alexandria Alexandria City Hall

Daniel Sheehan Council of Governments/TPB dsheehan@mwcog.org 202-962-3287

Alexandra Smith Capitol Riverfront BID Capitol Riverfront at Canal Park

Margaret Smith Active Prince William/ A- 1 Cycling Manassas – GMU byknchik57@gmail.com 703 795-0037

Noelle Smith MNCPPC Oxon Hill/National Harbor Noelle.Smith@ppd.mncppc.org 240 573-2910 

Sands Smith Fairfax Park Authority sands.smith2@fairfaxcounty.gov 703 321-7081

Latasha Stiger DowntownDC BID Franklin Park latasha@downtowndc.org 202 257-6876

Kendall Tiffany Loudoun County Leesburg and Sterling 

Delanna Thomas COG dthomas@mwcog.org

John Tsaknis City Dental DC Penn Quarter jtsaknis@citydentaldc.com 240 994-2171

Erik Valentine City of College Park College Park City Hall

Julia Vaughn Sharp and Co.

Robert Walker M-NCPPC Bladensburg Waterfront Park RobertA.Walker@pgparks.com 301 779-0371

Remi Wallace Downtown DC BID Franklin Park remi@downtowndc.org 202-638-8372

Ryen Washington           Anacostia BID Anacostia ryen@anacostiabid.org 202-897-5060 
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Kaysi-Ann Webley City of Takoma Park Various Takoma Park pit stops kaysiw@takomaparkmd.gov 301-891-7232

Felicia Woodruff Woodruff Company Engineered Solutions City of Alexandria pit stops felicia@woodruff.solutions 804.337.1232 

Thomas Worth University of Maryland University of Maryland tworth@umd.edu 301 314-9734

Nicole Wynands Various Fairfax County pit stops Fairfax County Nicole.Wynands@fairfaxcounty.gov 703 877 5625 

Jeffery Sikes City of Falls Church City of Falls Church jsikes@fallschurchva.gov 703-248-5296

Stacy Leach Montgomery County

Liz            French Peterson Companies Fair Lakes efrench@petersoncos.com         703 227-0896

Debbie Young Georgetown BID Georgetown Waterfront Park dyoung@georgetowndc.com 202.298.9222 x204  

Jeslyn Zakes WABA

Ruby Zimetbaum USCG U.S. Coast Guard Headquarters Ruby.R.Zimetbaum@uscg.mil 202-475-5140

Marilyn Patterson Joyous Events City of Alexandria John Carlyle Park Marilyn@JoyousEvents.com

Jeffery  Sikes City of Falls Church City of Falls Church jsikes@fallschurchva.gov 703-248-5296

Maggie Chao Langston Blvd Alliance Arlington Langston Blvd maggie.chao@langstonblvdalliance.com

Joe Cashman National Park Service Anacostia Riverwalk Trail/ River Park Terrace jcashman@nps.gov 202 692-6086

Sign-in Guests

Martiza DeLaVega Montgomery County Transportaion

Michael Jackson

Brian Adams

Susan Nat-Geo

Julie Keleti

Brandon Brown

Donald Herndon Arlington Mill

Michelle Hughes JBG-Smith

Alex Benson

Jonathan Nevius

Garrett Hennigan Tyson Corner

Andrew Sheldon

Debbie G-town BID
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